AMENDMENT II
CONTRACT ID # 2015-2016

This agreement amends the Contract bearing the effective date of July 1, 2015 between the Smart Start of
Yadkin County, Inc. (the “Local Partnership™), and Yadkin County Human Services (the “Contractor”)
(referred to collectively as the “Parties”). This Amendment is hereby effective on October 31, 2015.

As provided for under the terms of this Contract, the Local Partnership and the Contractor agree to amend
the following provisions:

1. Reference Section 18. “Amount of Payment:” The not-to-exceed amount is being increased
by $7,500.00 from $22,500.00 to $30,000.00.

All other terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract document shall remain in effect for the
duration of this Contract.

Signature Warranty:

The undersigned represent and warrant that they are authorized to bind their principals to the
terms of this Amendment to the Contract.

In Witness Whereof, the Contractor and the Local Partnership have executed this Amendment in
duplicate originals, with one original being retained by each Party.

Smart Start of Yadkin County, Inc.

Date:_ [ D/ A D/ i5

Yadkin County Human Services

. /%/éy/w vuie LA

Lisa Hughés,’Count'y anager

Hpg e

wdited in the manner vequired

s insirumnon bas been gre-al : .
?;’mthe Locs! foveannent ;,é»égm and Fiscal Costrol Act

03_ContractAmendmentTemplate
Revised June 2010






